
CRIMINAL JUSTICE – TRANSFER  
ASSOCIATE IN ARTS (AA) DEGREE 

 
DESCRIPTION: This is a suggested program of study for transfer 
students interested in majoring in Criminal Justice at a four-year 
college or university. This is a program choice for the student 
whose career goal is to become a police officer or federal agent 
and who also wishes to enter supervision of criminal justice 
personnel. Students who want to work in Forensics, Probation, 
Customs, Private Security, Criminal Justice Education, or in 
Federal Departments of Justice, Attorney General, Defense, 
Drug Enforcement, or Homeland Security can follow this 
program of study. Consultation with advisors at Alpena 
Community College and the transfer school is recommended for 
appropriate course selection. 

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS  CREDITS: 34 
ENG 111 or ENGLISH COMPOSITION I (3/3) or 
ENG 121 ADVANCED ENGLISH COMPOSITION I (3/3) 

ENG 112 or ENGLISH COMPOSITION II (3/3) or 
ENG 122 ADVANCED ENGLISH COMPOSITION II (3/3) 

  HUMANITIES/FINE ARTS REQUIREMENT (8/8) 

  MATH REQUIREMENT (4/4) B 

PLS 221 or AMERICAN GOVERNMENT REQUIREMENT (3/3) 
PLS 222 

PSY 101  GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY (3/3) 
SOC 123 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY (3/3) 
  LABORATORY SCIENCE REQUIREMENT (4/4-5) B 
  NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE (3-4/3-4) B 

CORE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS   CREDITS: 24 
CRJ 121  INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE (3/3) A 
CRJ 131  INTRODUCTION TO CORRECTIONS (3/3) 

CRJ 132 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER FORENSICS & 
CYBERCRIME (3/4) A 

CRJ 211 ETHICS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE (3/3) A 
CRJ 220 JUVENILE DELINQUENCY (3/3) A 
CRJ 223 POLICE ADMINISTRATION (3/3) A 
CRJ 233 COMMUNITY POLICING (3/3) A 

LAW 125 INTRODUCTION TO LEGAL PRINCIPLES (3/3) A 

SUGGESTED ELECTIVES   CREDITS: 3 
 GENERAL ELECTIVE (3/3) 

MINIMUM 61 CREDIT HOURS/63 CONTACT HOURS 
 

NOTES: 
A Included in occupational specialty. 
GPA of 2.0 or higher must be maintained in occupational 
specialty courses

CRIMINAL JUSTICE – TRANSFER  
ASSOCIATE IN ARTS (AA) DEGREE 
SUGGESTED SEQUENCE OF COURSES 

YE A R  1  (F A L L  SE M E S T E R )    C R E D I T S :  16 
CRJ 121  INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE (3/3) 
CRJ 131  INTRODUCTION TO CORRECTIONS (3/3) 

ENG 111 or ENGLISH COMPOSITION I (3/3) or 
ENG 121 ADVANCED ENGLISH COMPOSITION I (3/3) 

  GENERAL ELECTIVE (3/3) 
  LABORATORY SCIENCE REQUIREMENT (4/4-5) 

YEAR 1 (SPRING SEMESTER)   CREDITS: 16 
CRJ 132 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER FORENSICS & 

CYBERCRIME (3/4) 

CRJ 223 POLICE ADMINISTRATION (3/3) 

ENG 112 or ENGLISH COMPOSITION II (3/3) or 
ENG 122 ADVANCED ENGLISH COMPOSITION II (3/3) 

 MATH REQUIREMENT (4/4) 
PSY 101  GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY (3/3) 

YEAR 2 (FALL SEMESTER)   CREDITS: 16 
CRJ 211 ETHICS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE (3/3) 
CRJ 220 JUVENILE DELINQUENCY (3/3) 
CRJ 233 COMMUNITY POLICING (3/3) 

HUMANITIES/FINE ARTS REQUIREMENT (4/4) 
SOC 123 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY (3/3) 

YEAR 2 (SPRING SEMESTER)   CREDITS: 13-17 
HUMANITIES/FINE ARTS REQUIREMENT (4/4) 

LAW 125 INTRODUCTION TO LEGAL PRINCIPLES (3/3) 
NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE (3-4/3-4) 

PLS 221 or AMERICAN GOVERNMENT REQUIREMENT (3/3) 
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